Absa Premiership

PSL

PREMIER SOCCER LEAGUE

FIXTURES 2019/20 SEASON

Saturday 08 August 2020

Nedbank Cup SF

Tuesday 11 August 2020

Mamelodi Sundowns Orlando Pirates Dobsonville Stadium 18:00 104 TV
Wednesday 12 August 2020

Kaizer Chiefs Bidvest Wits Orlando Stadium 18:00 103 TV
Friday 14 August 2020

Chippa United Cape Town City FC Orlando Stadium 15:30 193 TV
Highlands Park Mamelodi Sundowns Dobsonville Stadium 18:00 199 TV
Saturday 15 August 2020

AmaZulu FC Baroka FC Lucas Moripe Stadium 13:30 198 TV
Stellenbosch Golden Arrows Tuks Stadium 13:30 200
Polokwane City Kaizer Chiefs Loftus Versfeld 15:30 194 TV
Orlando Pirates Bidvest Wits Emirates Airline Park 18:00 19 TV
Sunday 16 August 2020

Black Leopards Maritzburg United FNB Stadium 15:30 195 TV
SuperSport United Bloemfontein Celtic Bidvest Stadium 18:00 197 TV
Monday 17 August 2020

Cape Town City FC Mamelodi Sundowns Loftus Versfeld 18:00 182 TV
Tuesday 18 August 2020

Bidvest Wits Golden Arrows FNB Stadium 15:30 140 TV
Chippa United Highlands Park Orlando Stadium 15:30 203
Orlando Pirates Baroka FC Emirates Airline Park 18:00 201 TV
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Wednesday 19 August 2020

SuperSport United Polokwane City Bidvest Stadium 15:30 204 TV
Bloemfontein Celtic Kaizer Chiefs Tuks Stadium 18:00 207 TV
Thursday 20 August 2020

Stellenbosch Cape Town City FC Tuks Stadium 18:00 202 TV
Friday 21 August 2020

Golden Arrows Black Leopards Emirates Airline Park 13:30 208 TV
Bidvest Wits AmaZulu FC FNB Stadium 15:30 206 TV
Maritzburg United Mamelodi Sundowns Lucas Moripe Stadium 18:00 205 TV
Saturday 22 August 2020

Polokwane City Highlands Park Loftus Versfeld 15:30 211 TV
Baroka FC Chippa United Bidvest Stadium 18:00 215 TV
Sunday 23 August 2020

Cape Town City FC Orlando Pirates Loftus Versfeld 15:30 216 TV
Kaizer Chiefs Stellenbosch Orlando Stadium 18:00 213 TV
Monday 24 August 2020

Maritzburg United Bidvest Wits Tuks Stadium 15:30 209 TV
AmaZulu FC Bloemfontein Celtic Lucas Moripe Stadium 15:30 214
Mamelodi Sundowns Golden Arrows Dobsonville Stadium 18:00 212 TV
Tuesday 25 August 2020

Black Leopards SuperSport United FNB Stadium 18:00 210 TV
Thursday 27 August 2020

Bloemfontein Celtic Bidvest Wits Tuks Stadium 15:30 167 TV
Kaizer Chiefs Mamelodi Sundowns Orlando Stadium 18:00 166 TV
Friday 28 August 2020

Stellenbosch Chippa United Tuks Stadium 18:00 3 v
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Saturday

29 August 2020

Orlando Pirates SuperSport United Emirates Airline Park 13:30 219 TV
Highlands Park Maritzburg United Dobsonville Stadium 13:30 222
AmaZulu FC Black Leopards Lucas Moripe Stadium 15:30 223 TV
Golden Arrows Cape Town City FC Emirates Airline Park 18:00 220 TV
Sunday 30 August 2020

Bloemfontein Celtic Polokwane City Tuks Stadium 13:30 224 TV
Bidvest Wits Kaizer Chiefs FNB Stadium 15:30 217 TV
Mamelodi Sundowns Baroka FC Dobsonville Stadium 18:00 221 TV
Wednesday 02 September 2020

Polokwane City Mamelodi Sundowns Loftus Versfeld 18:00 225
SuperSport United Baroka FC Bidvest Stadium 18:00 226
Highlands Park Cape Town City FC Dobsonville Stadium 18:00 227
Kaizer Chiefs Chippa United Orlando Stadium 18:00 228
Black Leopards Bidvest Wits FNB Stadium 18:00 229
Maritzburg United Orlando Pirates Lucas Moripe Stadium 18:00 230
Stellenbosch AmaZulu FC Tuks Stadium 18:00 231
Golden Arrows Bloemfontein Celtic Emirates Airline Park 18:00 232
Saturday 05 September 2020

AmaZulu FC Highlands Park Lucas Moripe Stadium 15:30 233
Mamelodi Sundowns Black Leopards Dobsonville Stadium 15:30 234
Orlando Pirates Stellenbosch Emirates Airline Park 15:30 235
Bidvest Wits Polokwane City FNB Stadium 15:30 236
Cape Town City FC SuperSport United Loftus Versfeld 15:30 237
Bloemfontein Celtic Maritzburg United Tuks Stadium 15:30 238
Chippa United Golden Arrows Orlando Stadium 15:30 239
Baroka FC Kaizer Chiefs Bidvest Stadium 15:30 240
Sunday 06 September 2020

Promotion/Relegation Play-off M1 (NFD 1 vs NFD 2)

Tuesday 08 September 2020

Nedbank Cup Final
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Wednesday 09 September 2020

Promotion/Relegation Play-off M2

Saturday 12 September 2020

Promotion/Relegation Play-off M3

Nedbank Cup Final: Alternative
weekend date

Tuesday 15 September 2020

Promotion/Relegation Play-off M4

Friday 18 September 2020

Promotion/Relegation Play-off M5

Monday 21 September 2020

Promotion/Relegation Play-off M6

30 July 2020

Completion of 2019/20 season
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